



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(OS)(COMM) 13/2025 & CM APPLs. 19515-19516/2026

SURINDER KUMAR WADHWA & ANR.Appellants

Through: Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, Ms. Shatakshi Singh, Ms Avantika Shankar, Mr Prasanna and Mr Sarthak Gupta, Advs.

versus

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.Respondent

Through: Ms Vaishali Mittal, Mr Siddhant Chamola and Mr Gursimran Singh Narula, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **27.03.2026**

1. The Hon'ble Bench could not assemble today since Hon'ble Mr. Justice C. Hari Shankar is out of the country to attend the 9th Judicial Seminar on Commercial Litigation.

2. Re-notify on 29 April 2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 27, 2026/dsn